

United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization

Organisation des Nations Unies pour l'éducation, la science et la culture

Organización de las Naciones Unidas para la Educación, la Ciencia y la Cultura

Организация Объединенных Наций по вопросам образования, науки и культуры

منظمة الأمم المتحدة للتربية والعلم والثقافة

联合国教育、· 科学及文化组织 .

Conference of Parties to the International Convention against Doping in Sport

2CP

Second Session
Paris, UNESCO Headquarters, Room XI
26-28 October 2009

Distribution: Limited

ICDS/2CP/Doc.2 9 July 2009 Original: English

Item 2 of the Provisional Agenda

Provisional Agenda and Timetable

Decision Required: Paragraph 1

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Opening of the Conference of Parties
 - 1.1 Opening of the Second Session by the Director-General; Statements by Guests of Honour (60 minutes)
 - 1.2 Election of a Chairperson, Vice-Chairpersons and Rapporteur (30 minutes)
- 2. Adoption of the Agenda and Timetable (30 minutes)
- 3. Promotion of the International Convention against Doping in Sport (30 minutes)
- 4. The Fund for the Elimination of Doping in Sport (4 hours)
 - 4.1 Financial Report on the Fund for the Elimination of Doping in Sport
 - 4.2 Administration of the Fund for the Elimination of Doping in Sport 2008-2009
 - 4.3 Allocation of the Fund for the Elimination of Doping in Sport 2010-2011
- 5. Monitoring of the International Convention against Doping in Sport (4 hours)
 - 5.1 Summary of Compliance with the International Convention against Doping in Sport
 - 5.2 Reports of States Parties on Measures Taken by Them for the Purpose of Complying with the International Convention against Doping in Sport
- 6. International Standard for the Protection of Privacy and Personal Information (2 hours)
- 7. Amendment of Annex I: Prohibited List International Standard (1 hour)
- 8. Report of the World Anti-Doping Agency on the Implementation of the World Anti-Doping Code (2 hours)
- 9. Closing of the Second Session (1 hour)
 - 9.1 Oral Report of the Rapporteur of the Second Session of the Conference of Parties
 - 9.3 Closure by the Chairperson

PROVISIONAL TIMETABLE

Monday 26 October 2009

8:45 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.	Registration
10:00 a.m.	1. Opening of the Conference of Parties
10:05 a.m. 10:20 a.m.	1.1 Opening of the Second Session by the Director-General Statements by Guests of Honour
11:00 a.m.	Coffee break
11:30 p.m.	1.2 Election of a Chairperson, Vice-Chairpersons and Rapporteur
12:00 p.m.	2. Adoption of the Agenda and Timetable
12:30 p.m.	3. Promotion of the Convention
1:00 p.m.	Lunch break
3:00 p.m.	4. Fund for the Elimination of Doping in Sport
6:30 p.m.	Cocktail hosted by the Director-General, UNESCO Restaurant

Tuesday 27 October 2009

10:00 a.m.	4. Fund for the Elimination of Doping in Sport (Cont.)
11:00 p.m.	5. Monitoring of the Convention
1:00 p.m.	Lunch break
3:00 p.m.	5. Monitoring of the Convention (Cont.)

Wednesday 28 October 2009

10:00 a.m.		ernational Standard for the Protection of Privacy and Personal formation		
12:00 p.m.	7. Am	7. Amendment of Annex I: Prohibited List International Standard		
1:00 p.m.	Lunch break			
3:00 p.m.	8. Rep	port of the World Anti-Doping Agency		
5:00 p.m.	9.	Closing of the Second Session		
	9.1	Oral Report of the Rapporteur of the Second Session of the Conference of Parties		
	9.2	Closure by the Chairperson		

DRAFT RESOLUTION 2CP/2

1. The Conference of Parties may wish to adopt the following resolutions:

The Conference of Parties,

- 1. Having examined document ICDS/2CP/Doc.2,
- 2. Adopts the agenda and timetable included in the above-mentioned document.

Documents

Agenda Item	Title	Document Reference
<mark>1.2</mark>	Election of a Chairperson, Vice-Chairpersons and Rapporteur	ICDS/2CP/Doc.1
2	Provisional Agenda and Timetable	ICDS/2CP/Doc.2
3	Promotion of the International Convention against Doping in Sport	ICDS/2CP/Doc.3
<mark>4.1</mark>	Financial Report on the Fund for the Elimination of Doping in Sport	ICDS/2CP/Doc.4
4.2	Administration of the Fund for the Elimination of Doping in Sport 2008-2009	ICDS/2CP/Doc.5
4.3	Allocation of the Fund for the Elimination of Doping in Sport 2010-2011	ICDS/2CP/Doc.6
5.2	Reports of States Parties on Measures Taken by Them for the Purpose of Complying with the International Convention against Doping in Sport	ICDS/2CP/Doc.7
6	International Standard for the Protection of Privacy and Personal Information	ICDS/2CP/Doc.8
<mark>7</mark>	Amendment of Annex I: Prohibited List International Standard	ICDS/2CP/Doc.9

Additional Documents Available During the Conference of Parties

- International Convention against Doping in Sport
- Rules of Procedure for the Conference of Parties to the International Convention against Doping in Sport
- World Anti-Doping Code (2009)